



www.mcedu.in





9517015599, 8853188888, 9517013322



College Address Bharwari, Kaushambi-212201 (U.P.) INDIA

Head Office 220K-1/A, Meerapati, Dhoomanganj Prayagraj-211011 (U.P.) INDIA 9517015577

Mahrishi College of Education

College Code: 360009

Ref. No. MCED 2025 1240

Date - 16 01 2025

Internal Complaint Committee

The Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) at Mahrishi College of Education is established to ensure a safe, inclusive, and respectful environment for all students and staff, adhering to the principles of gender equality and legal compliance under the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition, and Redressal) Act, 2013. The ICC addresses complaints related to sexual harassment, providing a fair and confidential platform for grievance redressal. It conducts regular awareness programs, workshops, and sensitization drives to foster respect and dignity within the campus. The committee is committed to upholding justice and promoting a harassment-free academic and work culture.

S. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Number	Email
1	Dr. Suresh K <mark>um</mark> ar Pandey	Chairperson	+91 – 7080104629	mcedu@chgc.in
2	Gulshan Ku <mark>mar</mark>	Member	+91 - 8528779648	Gulshankumar.mcedu@gmail.c om
3	Gyanesh Singh	Member	+91- 8299356554	Gyaneshsingh.mcedu@gmail.com
4	Rachit Mehrotra	Member	+91 - 9511001638	hr@chsoc.org
5	Poonam Srivastava	Member	+91- 9517017600	Chsoc.cc4@gmail.com

Principal

Mahrishi College Of Education

Principal
Mahrishi College of Education
Bharwari, Kaushambi
Mob.-7080104629